HLS 22RS-2347 ORIGINAL

2022 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 69

BY REPRESENTATIVES ILLG AND FRIEMAN

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Brother Martin High School on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2022 boys' bowling championship

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Brother Martin High School on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic
3	Association 2022 boys' bowling championship.
4	WHEREAS, the Brother Martin High School boys' bowling team captured the 2022
5	boys' bowling state championship by defeating Catholic High School of Baton Rouge by a
6	score of 17-10; and
7	WHEREAS, the victory gives Brother Martin High School an unprecedented six
8	boys/coed division state titles and makes the school the second in Louisiana high school
9	bowling history to win four consecutive state tournaments; and
10	WHEREAS, the coaches and members of the Brother Martin High School boys'
11	bowling team are most deserving of the highest recognition for their incredible performance
12	at the Louisiana High School Athletic Association State Bowling Championships and for the
13	program's sustained excellence over the last four years.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
15	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Brother Martin High School on winning the
16	Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2022 boys' bowling championship and does
17	hereby extend sincere hopes for the continued success of the school's bowling program.
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the
19	principal of Brother Martin High School.

HLS 22RS-2347

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 69

## **DIGEST**

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 69 Original

2022 Regular Session

Illg

Commends Brother Martin High School on winning the La. High School Athletic Assoc. 2022 boys' bowling championship.